HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 947 by Representative Pope

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 3, after "The secretary may" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof the following:
- 4 "submit the report required by this Paragraph in electronic format, and is further
- 5 <u>authorized, but is not required, to submit the report at the time of</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 2, line 18, after "The secretary may" delete the remainder of the line and insert in
- 8 lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "submit the report required by this Paragraph in electronic format, and is further
- authorized, but is not required, to submit the report at the time of"